

RETURN OFFERS TO: RETOURNER LES OFFRES À:

Bid Receiving - Réception des soumissions:

VIA EMAIL TO:

bidsubmissions.GEN-NHQContracting@CSC-SCC.GC.CA

ATTENTION: Claudette Chabot

AMENDMENT TO THE REQUEST FOR STANDING OFFER **MODIFICATION DE LA DEMANDE** D'OFFRE À COMMANDES

Regional Master Standing Offer (RMSO) Offre à commandes maître régionale (OCMR)

Proposal to: Correctional Service Canada

The referenced document is hereby revised: unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Proposition à: Service Correctionnel du Canada

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments — Commentaires:

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Correctional Service Canada (CSC) Contracting and Materiel Services National Headquarters

Title — Sujet: **Waste Removal Services** Solicitation No. — N°. de l'invitation 21C10-19-3044433-A Solicitation Amendment No. - No. de la Date: November 30, 2020 modification à l'invitation 001 GETS Reference No. — N°. de Référence de SEAG 21C10-19-3044433 Solicitation Closes — Time Zone Fuseau horaire L'invitation prend fin at /à : 14:00 CST **CST** On / Le: December 7, 2020 Heure normale du centre le 7 décembre, 2020 Delivery Required — Livraison exigée : See herein – Voir aux présentes F.O.B. — F.A.B. Plant – Usine: Destination: Other-Autre: Address Enquiries to — Soumettre toutes questions à: Claudette Chabot - Claudette.Chabot@csc-scc.gc.ca Fax No. – Nº de télécopieur: 639-317-8547 Destination of Goods, Services and Construction: Destination des biens, services et construction: Multiple as per call-up Multiples, selon la commande subséquente. Instructions: See Herein Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Request for Standing Offer (RFSO) Amendment 001 is issued to

Respond to a question received the during the solicitation period.

1. Question and Answer:

Question:

It appears the new RFSO document has removed APPENDIXB2: Current Usage for Waste Removal for CORCAN Construction / Manufacturing institutional sites.

Has the scope of work (locations, container size & quantity, removal frequency) changed at all for any of the Streams?

Answer:

Correct, the Appendix B2 – Current Usage for Waste Removal for CORCAN Construction / Manufacturing Institutional sites has been removed from this solicitation, as it was for information purposes only and really has no bearing on what CSC is requesting in this solicitation for Waste Removal Services.

- ➤ Regarding removal frequency and locations —
 This is to remind bidders that this is a Request for Standing Offer, requesting scheduled and/or non-scheduled (on demand) Waste Removal Services on an 'as and when needed basis', allowing CORCAN the flexibility to call up for services as their needs demand. Please refer to the Annex A Statement of Work, 1.4 Schedule and 2.0 Locations of Work, Streams 1 to 6.
- ➤ Regarding container size and quantity
 CSC is requesting prices on a variety of sizes of bins as listed in the Appendix B1 Basis of Payment, in order to allow flexibility for CORCAN to call-up for bins sizes depending on their program needs.

 The quantity of bins is an unknown, again, in order to allow flexibility for CORCAN to call-up for services based on their program need at any given time.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.